

NCSPHS AMENDMENT

The Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee offers the following amendment to File 2021-884:

- (1) On **page 1, line 10**, after "APPROPRIATION;" **insert** "AMENDING 2021-504-E, THE FY 2021-2022 BUDGET ORDINANCE, TO REPLACE THE SECOND REVISED SCHEDULE B4 AND SECOND REVISED SCHEDULE B4B IN ORDER TO INCREASE FUNDING FOR THE BIG FISHWEIR CREEK - ECOSYSTEM PROJECT;";
- (2) On **page 1, line 5**, **strike** "TRANSFERRING" and **insert** "APPROPRIATING";
- (3) On **page 1, line 8**, after "COMPLETION" **insert** "OF";
- (4) On **page 1, line 30, and page 2, line 11**, **strike** "a transfer" and **insert** "an appropriation";
- (5) On **page 2, line 4**, **strike** "transfer" and **insert** "appropriate";
- (6) On **page 2, line 7½**, **insert** a new Section 3 to read as follows:
"Section 3. Amending 2021-504-E, the FY 2021-2022 Budget Ordinance, to replace Second Revised B4 and Second Revised B4b to increase funding for the Big Fishweir Creek - Ecosystem Project. 2021-504-E, the FY 2021-2022 Budget Ordinance, is hereby amended to replace Second Revised Schedule B4, entitled "FY 21-22 Debt Management Fund Detail," and Second Revised Schedule B4b, entitled "FY 21-22 Capital Improvement Projects Funded via Borrowing," in order to increase the funding

by the City of the Capital Improvement program as authorized herein. The Third Revised Schedule B4 and Third Revised Schedule B4b is attached hereto as **Exhibit 3** and **Exhibit 4**, respectively.”;

- (7) Renumber remaining sections accordingly;
- (8) On **page 2, lines 13, strike “Exhibit 2” and insert “Revised Exhibit 2**, labeled as “Revised Exhibit 2, Rev CIP, January 18, 2022 - NCSPHS””;
- (9) Remove **Exhibit 2** and replace with **Revised Exhibit 2** attached hereto, which attaches the Revised CIP information sheet to correct footing error;
- (10) Attach **Exhibit 3** attached hereto, which attaches the Third Revised Schedule B4;
- (11) Attach **Exhibit 4** attached hereto, which attaches the Third Revised Schedule B4b;
- (12) On **page 1, line 1**, amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

 /s/ Margaret M. Sidman

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Margaret M. Sidman